
Retirement 101 

The Aging and Disability Resource Center 

of Ozaukee County presents your guide to 

Retirement and Insurance 

Are you thinking about retiring? Join us at Retirement 101 to learn about: 

 

 « Social Security benefits for people ages 62 and over 

 « How to sign up for Social Security and/or Medicare 

 « Coordinating coverage between Medicare and employer/retiree plans 

 « What Medicare coverage includes 

 « Prescription Drug plans 

 « Wisconsin Senior Care 

 « Medicare Advantage Plans 

 « Medigap Supplement Plans 

 « What Medicare is going to cost 
 

  
 

Wednesday, April 13 (Room 118)  1-3 pm          Administration Center 

Wednesday, May 11 (Room 118)   1-3 pm          Administration Center 

Wednesday, June 8 (Room 118)   1-3 & 6-8 pm       Administration Center 

Wednesday, July 6 (North Pavillion)  6-8 pm           County Fairgrounds 

Wednesday, July 13 (Room 118)   1-3 pm          Administration Center 

Wednesday, August 10 (Room 117)  1-3 pm          Administration Center 

Wednesday, September 7 (North Pavillion) 6-8 pm          County Fairgrounds 

Wednesday, September 14 (Room 118)  1-3 & 6-8 pm       Administration Center 

Wednesday, October 12 (Room 118)  1-3 pm          Administration Center 

Wednesday, November 9 (Room 117)  1-3 pm          Administration Center 

Wednesday, December 14 (Room 118)  1-3 & 6-8 pm       Administration Center 

The Ozaukee County Administration Center is at 121 W Main St., Port Washington 

The Ozaukee County Fairgrounds is at W67N866 Washington Ave, Cedarburg  
 

Call (262) 284-8120 or (262) 238-8120 to reserve your spot! 
Donations encouraged to help cover the cost of material 

Sessions will be offered on the following dates. Pre-registration is required 


